

**CS No .**  
**Arpit Vs. Animesh**

21.12.2021

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on 07.02.2022.

**(Prashant Kumar)**  
ADJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/21.12.2021