

CS No . 1051/21
Arpit Vs Animesh

30.04.2022

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta Ld counsel for plaintiff.

An application u/s 149 CPC is pending.

Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks 3 days time to file court fees.

Let the needful be done.

List for filing of court fees and on filing of the court fee, the defendant be served on filing of PF/RC as well as through all modes returnable for 01.09.2022.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.04.2022