

CS No. 1051/21
Arpit Jain Vs. Animesh Gupta

01.09.2022

Present: Sh. SatyaPrakash Tiwari, Proxy counsel for Sh. Durgesh Gupta,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

On the LDOH, the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff had sought 3 days time to file the Court Fees.

Today the proxy counsel for the plaintiff has filed the Court Fees of Rs. 98,600/-.

The Court Fees which has been filed today is not supported with any application seeking condonation of delay in filing of the Court Fees since 3 days time was granted to the plaintiff to file the same and more than 4 months have passed.

However as the Court fees has been filed therefore the same is taken on record subject to the cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA, Central District on or before the NDOH and the receipt be also placed on record.

In view of the above, the application under Section 149 CPC is disposed of.

Ahlmad is directed to lock the Court fees digitally.

In view of the above, issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post for **30.11.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi,01.09.2022