

30.11.2022

Present: Sh. Satya Prakash Tiwari Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Devansh Bhatt Ld Counsel for defendant.

Ld counsel for defendant has filed memo of appearance stating that he has been recently engaged in the present case and needs some time to file vakalatnama and go through the file.

Ld Counsel for the defendant submits that he has received the copy of the plaint however complete set of documents has not been provided to him.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the complete paper book to Ld Counsel for the defendant on his E-mail which has been noted by the Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for the plaintiff has also placed on record the receipt of deposit of cost.

Defendant is directed to file WS within 30 days from the receipt of complete paper book with advance copy to the opposite side.

Replication, if any, be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **29.03.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/30.11.2022