

CS No. 1051/21
Arpit Jain vs. Animesh Gupta

17.10.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Srishti Kadam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The matter was today listed for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would not be filing any replication to the WS filed by the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he prays for sometime to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Accordingly, renotify the matter for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **03.01.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 17.10.2023