

03.01.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Srishti Kadam Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents. Copy supplied.

Ld Counsel for defendant submits that her client is staying at Chandigarh and has sent her the affidavit by way of admission-denial of documents through post and also she would be filing the same within one week from today.

The matter is today listed for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

With the consent of the parties, following issues are framed:

1) Whether plaintiff is entitled for a decree for an amount of Rs 98,60,000/- as prayed for? OPP

2) Whether plaintiff is entitled to interest, if so, at what rate and for what period ? OPP

3) Relief, if any.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 from today with advance copy to each other.

The plaintiff is directed to supply evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to NDOH.

List for **PE** on **12.03.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/03.01.2024