

**CS No. 1051/21**  
**Arpit Jain vs. Animesh Gupta**

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Shristi Kadam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be filing evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses alongwith list of witnesses during the course of the day.

Advance copy has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Renotify for cross-examination of PW-1 on **29.05.2024**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
ADJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 12.03.2024