

CS No. 1051/21
Arpit Jain vs. Animesh Gupta

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Durgesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Srishti Kadam, Proxy counsel for the defendant.

It is submitted by the proxy counsel for the defendant that the main counsel's mother is indisposed. Adjournment not opposed.

List on **28.09.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 29.05.2024