

29.01.2025

CS No. 1051/21
Arpit Jain vs. Animesh Gupta

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

The matter is at the stage of PE.

It is submitted that witness is not available today since he has gone to attend a connected matter which is listed in Chandigarh.

Adjournment not opposed.

Renotify for PE on **22.03.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 29.01.2025