

CS No. 1051/24
Arpit Vs Animesh

22.03.2025

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff a/w PW-1.
Sh Sunil Dixit & Ms Shristi Kadam Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that PW-1 is not feeling well due to high BP.

Adjournment is strongly opposed on behalf of the defendant.

In the interest of justice, list for cross examination of PW-1 on

05.07.2025.

It is made clear that the no further opportunity shall be granted to the plaintiff.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.03.2025.