

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh Sunil Dixit for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of cross examination of PW-1.

No witness is present.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, List for PE on

09.10.2025.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.08.2025.

At 10:31 AM.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that the date may be changed to 18.10.2025.

At request, date is changed to 18.10.2025.

Earlier date i.e. 09.10.2025 stands canceled.

List the matter for PE on 18.10.2025.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.08.2025.