

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Satya Prakash Tiwari, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Srishti Kadam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The parties jointly submit that in a connected matter the parties have been referred to mediation and the said mediation proceedings are listed for today only at 2.00 PM and, accordingly, request for adjournment is made.

At request, list on **07.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.01.2026