

CS No. 1051/21
Arpit Vs Animesh

07.03.2026

Present: Sh Durgesh Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

None for the defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that a connected matter is listed before Mediation centre for today and requests for an adjournment.

At request, list the matter on **16.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.03.2026.